

## **Terms of Reference**

# Fire Service Advisory Committee

Date Approved by Council: January 9, 2023

Sunset Date: N/A

#### Mandate:

The purpose of this committee is to provide opportunities for communication and discussion between the Town of Orangeville and municipalities that enter into agreements with the Town for fire protection, prevention and inspection services.

#### Goals/Objectives:

- 1. To maintain communications and address matters as required among the municipalities contracting fire services provided by the Town of Orangeville.
- 2. To make recommendations to the Councils of the participating municipalities as required.

#### **Reporting to Council:**

As required

### Enabling Legislation, By-Law or Staff Report:

CPS-2022-069, December 12, 2022

#### **Committee Composition:**

- 1 Council member from the Town of Orangeville
- 1 member from each municipality that contracts fire protection service from the Town of Orangeville (Town of Mono, Townships of Amaranth and East Garafraxa)

#### **Skills Requested**

N/A

### Administration Section:

Department Linkage and Staff Support:

Community Services Department, Fire Division Other divisions to provide support, as needed

Meeting Frequency: As required